Please find below IMPORTANT INFORMATION regarding your Ghost Adventure with Haunting Nights.

Event Details: The Village of the Damned Ghost Walk

Please arrive 15 minutes prior to your start time of your event.

Meeting Place: Eyam Stocks, Opposite Eyam Hall, Church Street, Eyam, Hope Valley, S32 5QH

As we run a ticketless system the team will meet you at the location and have your details on the guest list, so you are not required to supply proof of purchase, you are more than welcome to print this and bring it with you if you wish

What you will need for the event:

A Torch as we will be working in the dark.

You are welcome to bring your camera/recording equipment if you wish for use during the event Layered clothing and Flat gripped footwear. a waterproof coat and umbrella for use in the event of wet weather.

You are responsible for arriving at the stated time and the event will begin punctually.

Parking is local street parking and local car parks at please check parking fees and times prior to leaving your car

Haunting Nights Terms & Conditions

(By attending the event you are acknowledging that you have read, accepted and understood our terms and conditions). It is also your responsibility that all attendees on your booking are aware of our terms and conditions.

Everyone is required to act in a responsible and respectful manner at all times.

Failure to comply with this will result in you being asked to leave the event.

Absolutely no alcohol or drugs are permitted on any event. If anyone appears to be under the influence of alcohol or drugs or is suspected of bringing either alcohol or drugs to the event, they will be asked to leave immediately, and will not be refunded for any part of monies paid for the event.

There are strict laws in the UK, and these will be adhered to on your event. Where possible a designated smoking area will be available

Haunting Nights will not be liable for any damage or loss to property and personal equipment either on the journey to the event, during the event and on the journey back home from the event. This includes any damage that may be caused by any spiritual or poltergeist activity during the event.

You attend Haunting Nights events at your own risk.

Haunting Nights accept no liability for any accident, incident or Injury to a guest, whatever the cause.

By accepting and agreeing with these terms and conditions, you are further indemnifying the promoters, organisers and any individuals from and against all legal liability in respect of any claims, damages, costs, penalties, actions, demands, proceedings, any kind of legal suits, losses or expenses amounted in respect of or arising out of the injury to or the death of any person, or persons, or damage to any property arising from the client's participation and involvement in the event or activity or premises pertaining to the event.

We suggest that due to the lateness of the event, you make arrangements that ensure you are not too tired to drive

The use of cameras, filming and recording equipment is permitted on our events. Any footage caught is deemed to be for personal use only and not for public view.

Before commencing video or audio capture, you must advise anybody being recorded so that they are aware and have the choice not to be included.

When leaving the event, you will ensure that due to the lateness of the hour you will respect the needs of nearby residents by leaving quietly and quickly.

Please be aware that the event will start promptly at the advertised time and if you arrive after this time we may not be able to get you onto the event. We ask that you make us aware beforehand if you are unable to attend the event.

If you are unable to attend the event, could you please notify us on 07387 226700 so that we are not waiting for you and holding up the event.

It is your responsibility for your transport to and from an event. We will not accept any liability for lateness, due to traffic conditions. It is also your responsibility to park vehicles in a safe and legal manor. We will not accept any liability for any parking fines you may incur.

Thank you for booking your Ghost Hunt with Haunting Nights. We look forward to welcoming you on the night.

Whilst on your ghost walk or ghost hunt we will take the required action to ensure that the guidelines as set out by the government will be met regarding social distancing. When attending our events the health safety and well-being of all our guests is paramount.

If you have any questions regarding your ghost hunt, please do not hesitate to contact our friendly team on  $07387\ 226700$ 

Best Wishes Haunting Nights Team